
Holidays in 2026 
Embassy of Japan in Lithuania  

 
 

The Embassy is closed on weekends and the following holidays. 
  

January 1 (Thu)    New Year   

February 11 (Wed)  National Foundation Day *   

February 16 (Mon) Day of Re-establishment of the State of Lithuania  

March 11 (Wed) 
Day of Re-establishment of Lithuania’ s 
Independence 

March 20 (Fri) Spring Equinox Day * 

April 6 (Mon) Easter 

April 29 (Wed) Showa Day * 

May 1 (Fri) May Day  

May 6 (Wed) Substitute holiday for the Constitution Memorial Day * 

June 24 (Wed) Midsummer Day  

July 6 (Mon) Day of the State (Coronation of King Mindaugas) 

July 20 (Mon) Marine Day *  

August 11 (Tue) Mountain Day * 

September 22 (Tue) National Holiday *  

October 12 (Mon) Sports Day *  

November 2 (Mon) Day of Remembrance of the Dead  

November 23 (Mon) Labor Thanksgiving Day *  

December 24 (Thu) Christmas Holiday   

December 25 (Fri) Christmas Holiday   

December 29 (Tue) Year-End Holiday *  

December 31 (Thu) Year-End Holiday *  

 
Total: 21 days    
* Japanese holidays  

 


